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Quebec

10 km

ELEONORE SOUTH
(Azim ut / Go ldco rp / Eastm ain ) 

OPINACA D
(Azim ut) 

ELEONORE MINE (Goldcorp)
S urface pro jectio n
Pro ven  an d pro bable reserves:
23.44 Mt @ 6.07 g/t Au (4.57 Mo z Au)
Measured an d in dicated reso urces:
5.14 Mt @ 5.66 g/t Au (0.93 Mo z Au)
In ferred reso urces:
9.73 Mt @ 7.52 g/t Au (2.35 Mo z Au)
(as o f Jun e 30, 2016)

Inex Prospect
up to  50.9 g/t Au

Claude Prospect
0.22  g/t Au / 187 m  
in cl. 1 g/t Au / 21.5 m  (D)

Charles Prospect
up to  35.9 g/t Au

JT Prospect

_̂

Eleonore
Area

!( ≥ 1 g/t Au
!( 0.1 - 1 g/t Au

75°40'W

75°50'W76°20'W

76°30'W
52
°4
5'N

52
°4
5'N

See close-up on Figure 2

7.32 g/t Au (so il)

Gold Prospects
(Azim ut an d partn ers)

OPINACA B
(Azim ut / Everto n  /
Hecla Optio n ) 

OPINACA A
(Azim ut / Everto n ) 

Smiley Prospect
4.24 g/t Au / 1 m  (D)

Access ro ad

Figure 1 - Press release dated October 17, 2017

Pénélope Prospect
4.26 g/t Au

D8 Prospect
2.3 g/t Au / 1.0 m  (chan n el)
0.55 g/t Au / 4.0 m  (chan n el)

Eleonore Property (Go ldco rp)
FD Prospect

Moni Prospect
79.6 g/t Au / 4.25 m (channel)
79.5 g/t Au / 5.87 m (channel)

Dominic Prospect

Cheechoo Property
(S irio s)

Eleonore Gold Mine Area
James Bay Region, Quebec, Canada

4.9 g/t Au / 45.0 m (Hole ES17-64)

Fishhook Prospect
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63

64

65

66, 67

68

69

70

59
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57

56

54

53

52
51

50
49

48

55

Access road

Tonalite

JT Prospect
1.33 g/t Au / 7.5 m (D)
1.54 g/t Au / 5.7 m (D)
5.33 g/t Au / 8.0 m (C)
1.50 g/t Au / 16.0 m (C)

500 m

Prospective Corridor Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Moni Prospect
79.6 g/t Au / 4.25 m (C)
79.5 g/t Au / 5.87 m (C)
8.88 g/t Au / 2.50 m (D)

Cheechoo Discovery
Main drilled area

Tonalite

Tonalite

Metasediments

Metasediments

Prospective corridor

CHEECHOO PROPERTY (Sirios)

ELEONORE SOUTH PROPERTY
(Azimut / Eastmain / Goldcorp)

See close-up
Figure 5

435,000

438,000

5,8
29

,00
0

2016 - 2017 drill hole
locationA

Historical drill hole
location! Prospective corridor

Tonalite / metasediment
contact

Figure 2 - Press release dated October 17, 2017

Trench Prospect
76.1 g/t Au / 1.55 m (D)
247.0 g/t Au (boulder)

Hole ES17-60
0.65 g/t Au / 144.0 m
incl. 5.6 g/t Au / 1.5 m
       1.9 g/t Au / 22.5 m
       16.4 g/t Au / 1.5 m

Drilling (D) - Channel (C)
Selected drilling results over core lengths (true widths unknown)

Tonalite

Metasediments

Hole ES17-64
3.0 g/t Au / 77.3 m
incl. 4.9 g/t Au / 45.0 m

101 Prospect
101.0 g/t Au (outcrop)

See close-up
Figures 3 and 4
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Access road

Moni Prospect, Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Figure 3 - Press release dated October 17, 2017 437,610
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Channel sampling results
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Moni Prospect, Eleonore South Property
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Figure 4 - Press release dated October 17, 2017 437,610
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,00
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30
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metresopen

24.2 g/t Au over 3.80 m
79.5 g/t Au over 5.87 m
7.85 g/t Au over 3.40 m
51.4 g/t Au over 5.30 m
53.8 g/t Au over 4.55 m
40.0 g/t Au over 1.85 m
13.5 g/t Au over 4.80 m
79.6 g/t Au over 4.25 m
28.1 g/t Au over 2.95 m

26.40 g/t Au over 0.90 m
12.70 g/t Au over 0.90 m
12.95 g/t Au over 0.60 m
16.60 g/t Au over 0.75 m

open

49.2 g/t Au over 4.00 m
47.1 g/t Au over 7.70 m
50.37 g/t Au over 3.50 m
35.6 g/t Au over 1.35 m

C04

Stripped outcrop

Outline of vein system

Grades in g/t Au (uncut values)

Channel sampling
composite intervals



0.51 g/t Au over 1.8 m

76.10 g/t Au over 1.55 m

2.92 g/t Au over 1.5 m
1.14 g/t Au over 6.0 m
1.41 g/t Au over 3.0 m

0.50 g/t Au over 19.5 m

0.51 g/t Au over 37.5 m
incl. 1.23 g/t Au over 6.0 m
        1.40 g/t Au over 4.5 m
0.69 g/t Au over 3.0 m

8.88 g/t Au over 2.5 m

1.38 g/t Au over 6.4 m

1.20 g/t Au over 6.0 m
0.54 g/t Au over 3.0 m

0.50 g/t Au over 3.0 m

4.97 g/t Au over 1.5 m 6.61 g/t Au over 3.0 m
incl. 13.03 g/t Au over 1.5 m

0.84 g/t Au over 3.0 m

1.07 g/t Au over 1.1 m

Moni Prospect: Potential Kilometre-Scale Strike Extension

Figure 5 - Press release dated October 17, 2017

Eleonore South Property (Azimut - Eastmain - Goldcorp JV)

Moni Trend
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4.97 g/t Au over 1.5 m 6.61 g/t Au over 3.0 m
incl. 13.03 g/t Au over 1.5 m

0.84 g/t Au over 3.0 m

1.07 g/t Au over 1.1 m

Eleonore South Property (Azimut - Eastmain - Goldcorp JV)

Moni Trend

436,500

436,750

437,750

5,8
29

,50
0

0.51 g/t Au over 1.8 m

76.10 g/t Au over 1.55 m
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0.50 g/t Au over 19.5 m

0.51 g/t Au over 37.5 m
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        1.40 g/t Au over 4.5 m
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8.88 g/t Au over 2.5 m

1.38 g/t Au over 6.4 m

1.20 g/t Au over 6.0 m
0.54 g/t Au over 3.0 m

0.50 g/t Au over 3.0 m

4.97 g/t Au over 1.5 m 6.61 g/t Au over 3.0 m
incl. 13.03 g/t Au over 1.5 m

0.84 g/t Au over 3.0 m

1.07 g/t Au over 1.1 m

Eleonore South Property (Azimut - Eastmain - Goldcorp JV)

Moni Trend

Soil geochemistry
Gold content

ppm   -   percentiles
0.086 - 0.93

0.051 - 0.086
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0.011 - 0.016
0.009 - 0.011
0.007 - 0.009
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Soil geochemistry
Arsenic content

100%
99%
96% - 98%
91% - 95%
86% - 90%
81% - 85%
71% - 80%
61% - 70%
51% - 60%
1% - 50%

73.31 - 929.35
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5.41 - 6.92
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ppm   -   percentiles

Magnetic vertical
gradient
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101 Prospect
101 g/t Au (outcrop)

Moni Prospect

Trench Prospect
247 g/t Au (boulder)

101 Prospect
101 g/t Au (outcrop)

Moni Prospect

Trench Prospect
247 g/t Au (boulder)

101 Prospect
101 g/t Au (outcrop)

Moni Prospect

Trench Prospect
247 g/t Au (boulder)


